
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008728-2024 

Contract

Contract Variation to Call Off Contract Awarded via
ESPO 664-21 With Ernst & Young LLP for the design and
development of London-wide VAWG Prevention
Principles in 2023/24

Mayor's Office for Policing And Crime

F20: Modification notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008728

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044a14  

Published 18 March 2024, 6:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office for Policing And Crime

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

Contact

MOPAC Procurement

Email

mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008728-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008728-2024
mailto:mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Variation to Call Off Contract Awarded via ESPO 664-21 With Ernst & Young LLP for
the design and development of London-wide VAWG Prevention Principles in 2023/24

Reference number

PAPP 23/24 15

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

The provision of services to design and develop London-wide VAWG Prevention Principles in
2023/24.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

36



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: 2021/S 202-528967

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:528967-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

2021/S 202-528967

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

8 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

ERNST & YOUNG LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

OC300001

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of
conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £395,000



Page 6 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

VII.1.1) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

UKI - London

VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

Provision of XXX

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

36

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

 £100,000

VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Ernst and Young LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London



Page 8 to 8

Companies House

OC300001

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

VII.2) Information about modifications

VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the
contract):

A contract was awarded to EY in September 20203 following a further competition on the
ESPO Framework 664-21. The contract is now being varied by £100k for the services as
described.

VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of
cost preventing a change of contractor:

a change of contractor would result in duplication of costs, as the existing provider is already
working on related projects with the Contracting Authority.

VII.2.3) Increase in price

 Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier
contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £495,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body


	Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
	VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
	VII.1.1) Main CPV code
	VII.1.3) Place of performance
	VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:
	VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

	VII.2) Information about modifications
	VII.2.1) Description of the modifications
	VII.2.2) Reasons for modification
	VII.2.3) Increase in price



		2025-05-11T03:56:29+0100
	TCPDF




